17- Federal income 3,240,270 (34,490,795) 34,573,917 35,000 (43,302) (494,595) (2,765) (11,354) (14,306) 78,768 38,792
18 Total Taxes 16,994,993 (38,867,851) 34,573,917 35,000 (43,302) (494,595) (2,765) (11,354) (14,306) 78,768 38,792

19 Total Expenses

147,221,654 (39,056,544) (64,208.702) (65,000) 80,417 918,533 5,136 21,086 26,568 (146,283) (72,042)

20 Net Operating Income 11,916,121 (64,054,333) 64,208,702 65,000 (80,417) (918,533) (5,136) (21,086) (26,568) 146,283 72,042

21 Rate Base 154,210,487

125,732

s

22 Rate of Return 7.73%

t.

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORP. Exhibit A

Resolved Accounting Adjustments Page 2of2
Twelve Months Ended 12/31/94

Out of Consumer BesUUllra Best

Federal Pro Forma Estimated income Tax on System Weather
Line

Period Costs Rep Wages Home Adj. Misc Income Tax Wages and Rate Case Pro Forma Refurbishments Normalization
No. Description Adjustment (Marketing) (Marketing) (Marketing) Adjustment Related Costs Expense Capitalization In Quincy Adjustments

(A) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) M (~)' M

Operating Revenues

1 Natural Gas Sales

1,270,775
2 Gas Transportation Revenue '

3 Other Operating Revenue

4 Total Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,270,775

Operating Expenses

5 Natural Gas Purchased

6 Manufactured Gas Production

7 Distribution

8 Customer Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,326

9 Customer Service & Information

(265,299) (67,100) (50,087)

10 Sales

(102,218) (29,392)

11 Administrative & General (80,000)

(5,851)

69,000

12 Wage Adjustment

423,649

13 Depreciation & Amortization

27,006

14 Total Operating Expenses (80,000) , (367,517) (96,492) (55,938) 0 423,649 69,000 0 27,006 2,326

Operating Taxes

15 Other Than Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,071 53,944

16 Slate Income

17 Federal Income 28,000 128,631 33,772 19,578 95,922 (148,277) (24,150) (159,611) (13,677) 425,077

18 Total Taxes 28,000. 128,631 33,772 19,578 95,922 (148,277) (24,150) (159,611) (1,606) 479,021

19 Total Expenses

(52,000) • (238,886) (62,720) (36,360) 95,922 275,372 44,850 (159,611) 25,400 481,347

20 Net Operating Income 52,000:

789,428 238,886 62,720 36,360 (95,922) (275,372) (44,850) 159,611 (25,400)

21 Rate Base C

989,401

22 Rate of Return f

C
On n

--I r!)

o

1

1)>

:n

TO

M
2

crr
(.n

^

3
Cry

nCD

4

~'

--1

5

BEFORE THE

WASI-IINGTON 'UMXTiF_S AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

6

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND )

7 TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, )

Docket No. UG-951415

8 Complainant, )

SETTLEMENT AGRBEME]+tT AND

9 V. ) PETITION

10 CASCADE NATURAL GAS )
CORPORATION, )

11 )
Respondent. )

12 }

13

14 ~I~GROUND